Amend CSHB 755 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, strike "Section 71.051(b)" and substitute "Sections 71.051(b) and (f)".
 - (2) On page 1, line 6, strike "is" and substitute "are".
- (3) On page 1, line 14, strike "may" and substitute " $\underline{\text{shall}}$ [$\underline{\text{may}}$]".
- (4) On page 2, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute the following:
- under the doctrine of forum non conveniens shall set forth specific findings of fact and conclusions of law [may not stay or dismiss a claim or action pursuant to Subsection (b) if a party opposing the metion under Subsection (b) alleges and makes a prima facie showing that an act or omission that was a proximate or producing cause of the injury or death occurred in this state. The prima facie showing need not be made by a preponderance of the evidence and shall be deemed to be satisfied if the party produces credible evidence in support of the pleading, which evidence need not be in admissible form and may include affidavits, deposition testimony, discovery responses, or other verified evidence].
- (5) On page 2, line 9, strike "SECTION 3" and substitute "SECTION 2".
- (6) On page 2, line 16, strike "SECTION 4" and substitute "SECTION 3".